SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs to Reengrossed House Bill No. 11 by Representative Smiley

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, one line 15 between "vehicle" and the comma "," insert "or a vehicle in excess
 of twenty thousand pounds gross vehicle weight (GVW)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 5, after "<u>Section.</u>" insert the following:
- 6 "The certificate of destruction shall be reassignable a maximum of two times prior
 7 to dismantling or destruction of the vehicle."
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 3, delete lines 3 through 9 in their entirety.
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 3, at the beginning of line 10 change "<u>B.</u>" to "<u>A.</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 13 after <u>"certificate of title</u>" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line 14 delete "<u>registration</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 16 On page 3, at the end of line 15, insert the following:
- 17 "This period may be extended by rule or regulation promulgated by the Department
 18 of Public Safety and Corrections."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 20 On page 3, at the beginning of line 16 change "<u>C.</u>" to "<u>B.</u>"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 22 On page 3, at the beginning of line 22 change "<u>D.</u>" to "<u>C.</u>"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 24 On page 3, line 28 after "<u>usable parts,</u>" change "<u>and</u>" to "<u>or</u>"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 26 On page 4, at the beginning of line 1 change "<u>E.</u>" to "<u>D.</u>"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 28 On page 4, line 5 after "<u>crushed</u>," change "<u>and</u>" to "<u>or</u>"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 4, line 7 after "<u>crushed</u>" change "<u>and</u>" to "<u>or</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 4, at the beginning of line 11 change "<u>F.</u>" to "<u>E.</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 6 On page 4, at the beginning of line 13 change "<u>G.</u>" to "<u>F.</u>"